traditional healers in the preparation of recipes (Figure 

3).  

Fig-2: Morphological types of medicinal plants identified. 

Fig-3: Proportion of plant organs used in recipe preparation 

Therapeutic indications and characteristics of the 

recipes proposed by the traditional therapists  

One hundred and twenty-six (126) recipes 

were described by the different resource persons for a 

total of fifty-five (57) therapeutic indications. Infectious 

and parasitic diseases (51 recipes), followed by diseases 

of the genito-urinary organs (28 recipes) and traumatic 

lesions (16 recipes) were the most prevalent.

[...]

constitute a database for pharmacological and 

toxicological studies which are essential for the 

development of new drugs.   

Characteristics of herbal recipes   

The therapies proposed by the Mbam and 

Inoubou traditional therapists are diverse. One hundred 

and twenty-six (126) recipes prepared from one or more 

plants or parts of plants were described. The interest in 

leaves can be explained by the fact that herbaceous 

plants, for which the most used organ is the leaf, 

represent the most abundant morphological type in the